# Appendix 2. LOCAL HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARDS - MEMBERSHIP

## Nottingham City Health and Wellbeing Board (6 meetings a year, 22 members)

### Members:

- Nottingham City Council's Portfolio Holder with a remit covering Health
- Nottingham City Council's Portfolio Holder with a remit covering Children's Services
- Two further Nottingham City Councillors
- Four representatives of the NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Clinical Commissioning Group
- Nottingham City Council's Corporate Director for People (Children and Adults)
- Nottingham City Council's Director of Adult Social Care
- Nottingham City Council's Director of Public Health
- Representative of the Healthwatch Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Board
- Representative of NHS England

### Non-voting members:

- Representative of the Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust
- Representative of the Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
- Representative of the Nottingham City Care Partnership
- Representative of Nottingham City Homes
- Representative of Nottinghamshire Police
- Representative of the Department for Work and Pensions
- Representative of Nottingham Universities
- Representative of Nottinghamshire Fire and Rescue Service
- Up to two individuals representing the interests of the Third Sector
- Nottingham City Council's Chief Executive

(Reference: <u>Browse meetings - Nottingham City Health and Wellbeing Board - Nottingham</u> <u>City Council</u>)

## Leicestershire Health and Wellbeing Board (4 meetings a year, 22 members)

## Members:

- Chairman of the Health and Wellbeing Board
- Cabinet Lead Member for Adult Social Care
- Lead Member for Children and Young People
- Chief Executive for Leicester City, West Leicestershire and East Leicestershire and Rutland CCGs
- Executive Director for Integration and Transformation, Leicester City CCG
- Executive Director of Strategy and Planning, East Leicestershire CCG
- East Leicestershire and Rutland Clinical Commissioning Group Board Member
- Chair, West Leicestershire Clinical Commissioning Group
- Chief Executive of Leicestershire County Council
- Director of Public Health
- Director of Adults and Communities, Leicestershire County Council

- Director of Children and Family Services
- District Councillors
- Chief Executive of Melton Borough Council
- Leicestershire Police
- Director of Strategy and Communications, University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust
- Assistant Director of Strategy & Transformation-LLR, NHS England
- Police and Crime Commissioner
- Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Leicestershire Partnership Trust
- Healthwatch Leicester and Leicestershire

(Reference: Committee details - Health and Wellbeing Board - Leicestershire County Council (leics.gov.uk))

#### Derbyshire Health and Wellbeing Board (4 meetings a year, 23 members)

- Cabinet Member for Health and Communities (Chair)
- accountable officer for Derbyshire Clinical Commissioning Groups (Vice chair)
- Clinical Commissioning Groups Governing Body Chair
- Executive Director of Adult Care
- Executive Director of Children's Services
- Director of Public Health
- Chair of Healthwatch Derbyshire
- Cabinet Member for Adult Care
- Cabinet Member for Young People
- Chair of 3D to represent the voluntary sector
- representative from Provider Alliance Group
- Chair of Clinical Professional Reference Group
- Chair of Tameside and Glossop Single Commission
- 2 district council elected members on behalf of all district councils in Derbyshire
- district council Chief Executive to champion wellbeing on behalf of all district councils in Derbyshire
- district council Chief Executive to champion housing on behalf of all district councils in Derbyshire
- Police and Crime Commissioner
- officer representative from Derbyshire Constabulary
- senior officer representative from Derbyshire Fire and Rescue Service
- senior officer representative from East Midlands Ambulance Service NHS Trust
- STP Senior Responsible Officer
- Deputy Director for Healthcare Public Health

(Reference: <u>Committee details - Health and Wellbeing Board - Modern Council</u> (derbyshire.gov.uk))

## Lincolnshire Health and Wellbeing Board (4 meetings a year , 26 members)

### Members:

- The Executive Councillor for NHS Liaison, Community Engagement
- The Executive Councillor for Adult Care, Health and Children's Services
- Six further County Councillors
- The Director of Public Health
- The Executive Director of Children Services
- The Executive Director of Adult Care and Community Wellbeing
- Chair, NHS Lincolnshire CCG
- Chief Executive, NHS Lincolnshire CCG
- Chair, Primary Care Network Alliance
- Chair, United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust
- Chief Executive, United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust
- Chair, Lincolnshire Partnership Foundation NHS Trust
- Chief Executive, Lincolnshire Partnership Foundation NHS Trust
- Chair, Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust
- Chief Executive, Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust
- One designated District Council representative
- The Police and Crime Commissioner for Lincolnshire
- A designated representative of Healthwatch Lincolnshire

# Associate Members of the Board are as follows:

- A designated representative from NHSEI
- Chief Constable/representative, Lincolnshire Police
- A designated representative for the Voluntary and Community Sector

(Reference: https://lincolnshire.moderngov.co.uk/mgCommitteeDetails.aspx?ID=488)